

PARKS, TRAILS, & OPEN SPACE COMMITTEE AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Cottonwood Heights Parks, Trails, & Open Space Committee will hold a meeting beginning at 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, April 24, 2024, at 2277 E. Bengal Boulevard (Council Work Room), Cottonwood Heights, UT.

Welcome
Guest Speaker – GSBS Architecture – Adaptive Playground Presentation
Staff/Council Updates Ellen Birrell, City Councilmember (District 4) Ben Hill, Cottonwood Heights Parks and Recreation Service Area Mike Johnson, Community & Economic Development Director
Committee Business
Review Action Items
Adjourn: Next Meeting – May 22, 2024

On Monday, April 22, 2024, a copy of the foregoing notice was posted in conspicuous view in the front foyer of the Cottonwood Heights City Offices, Cottonwood Heights, Utah. The agenda was also posted on the City's website at www.cottonwoodheights.utah.gov.

DATED THIS 22 DAY OF APRIL, 2024

Paula Melgar, City Recorder

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations or assistance during this meeting shall notify the City Recorder at (801)944-7021 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. TDD number is (801)270-2425 or call Relay Utah at #711. If you would like to submit written comments on any agenda item they should be received by the Planning Division no later than Tuesday at noon. Comments can be emailed to mjohnson@ch.utah.gov.